
Map Emergency Details
Map Entrance Closest Rapid Number /

Name

Latitude

  South

Longitude

   East

Map No. &

Name

Description of point / Closest intersection

Acheron Bank

Station

West 602  Brian Kirk (Mger) 43.352° 171.590° K35

Coleridge

Farm track turn off going east off Homestead Road

East 43.343 171.623 Farm track turn off going south off Lyndon Rd

Ahuriri Now a new house at old

S/F site

43.687 172.559 M36/37

Lincoln

End of Rifle Range ditch on ChCh-Akaroa Rd , south of

Macartneys Rd

Akaroa N36/37

Akaroa

Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Apollo Hill 5190076 Stewart Gunn 43.331 171.813 L35

Waimak.

SHW 73( West Coast Rd). Fertilizer shed by airstrip.Farm

name “Brooksdale”

Ashburton

Domain

L37

Ashburton

Main Entry gate SHW1 south of Walnut Ave

Bottle Lake 43.469 172.681 M35

CHCH

Park HQ, Waitikiri Drive

Butlers Bush See Apollo Hill L35

Chaneys 43.438 172.692 M35 Entrance off Lower Styx Rd

Cleveland/

Craigmore

306 Lew Redwood

(Mger)

44.422 170.994 J39

Timaru

Buildings on top of hill off Craigmore Hill Rd off Craigmore

Valley Rd

Craigieburn 36310128 Flock Hill

Lodge

43.170 171.724 K34

Wilberforc

SHW73 (West Coast Rd) farm entrance on the east, just

south of Craigieburn Cutting

Cuthbert’s

Green

43.521 172.696 M35 Main Entry off Pages Rd/ Shuttle Dr

Dalethorpe 981 Gary Ferguson

957 Tom (son)

43.380 171.836 L35 Haybarn in hay paddock off end of Dalethorpe Rd

Son is in the house closer to the road, by the sheds

Flock Hill 43.196 171.742 K34 Cave Stream carpark

Godley Head Head

Beach

43.589

43.584

172.799

172.777

N36/37 DOC carpark out at the Heads

Taylors Mistake carpark

Groynes M35 Main Entry gate off Johns Rd



Map Entrance Closest Rapid Number /
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Latitude

  South
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Map No. &
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Hagley Park M35 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Halswell Q. 43.599 172.573 M36/37 Main Entrance off Kennedy’s Bush Rd

Hanmer Springs 42.519 172.840 N32

Hanmer

Forestry HQ off Jollies Pass Rd

Irishman Creek Ray Holliday (Mger) 44.099 170.209 H38?

Ohau

Track junction on Haymans Rd, north of water canal intake

and east of island

Kaiapoi M35 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Kairaki 43.379 172.709 M35 Eastern end Pines Beach Rd

Leithfield North

South 16    Ashworth’s Cafe

43.218

43.235

172.749

172.738

M34

Amberley

End of  May’s Ave, Leithfield Beach

Eastern end Ashworth Beach Rd

Living Springs 43.656 172.633 M36/37 Convention Centre top of Bamfords Rd

Lyttelton M36/37 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

McLeans Island Old Map

New

43.461

43.464

172.436

172.452

M35

CHCH

Intersection of Miners Rd & stopbank by pond

Roydvale Pony Club entrance off McLeans Island Rd

Mt Pleasant M36/37 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Mt Vernon 43.594 172.662 M36/37 Airstrip on Huntsbury Ridge off Summit Rd

Orton Bradley Ian Luxford (Mger) 43.654 172.704 M36/37 Main entrance off Marine Drive, Charteris Bay

Parimanui 177  Nick Rowley 44.403 171.020 J39

Timaru

Woolshed at end of  private road up hill off Pareora Gorge

Rd

Parklands M35 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Pegasus 43.473 172.709 M35 Carpark at northern end of Bower Ave

Pines Beach 43.376 172.702 M35 Pines Beach Oval

Quail Island 43.632 172.696 M36/37 Jetty east of beach, Lyttelton Harbour

Rangiora M35 Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

South Brighton Domain 43.532 172.735 M35 Main entrance Jellicoe St

Spencerville 43.429

43.4352

172.705

172.711

M35 Shop/Oval, Heyders Rd

Southern end of Ring Rd by locked entry gate

St Martins M36/37? Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
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Takahi/

Victora Park

43.589 172.643 M36/37 Public carpark by Park HQ

Tekapo 44.008 170.496 I 37

Lake

Tekapo

Intersection of Fairlie-Tekapo Rd and Lilybank Rd

Timaru

Centennial  P

K39

Timaru

Main Entrance off Claremont Rd

Waikari Arden

Wai-iti

587  Robin McMillan

283  Bob O’Carroll

42.946

42.945

172.770

172.746

N33

Culverden

Woolshed off Waikari Valley Rd

Woolshed off Mc Raes Rd

Woodend North

South

43.337

43.365

172.706

172.702

M35 Carpark by Shop/Camping ground

Sewer outflow area, east of Ferry Rd ( S end) off Beach Rd

Notes:

1.Emergency Services require Coordinates of Accident Site (+ RAPID No. if appropriate) and  Road/ closest intersection for vehicle access.

2.RAPID =Rural Address Property Identification System. Calculated from the distance of the entrance to the main dwelling from the start of the

road  closest to the nearest emergency services depot eg 2.5km >250, and hence the name of the road is also important. System operated by

each individual Council and inconsistently applied

3.Available GPS units – Club’s Garmin Etrex GPS + spare batteries to now be stored in Event Center Caravan for future Accident Site ID

Other units belonging to Club members: Trish Faulkner, Linley Earnshaw, Pat Bodger, Robert Hall, Kathryn Mueller.

4.Controllers MUST still fill out Emergency Procedures Form and determine cellphone coverage at Registration site or nearest landline before

each event

5.Recommended that we contact Principal Rural Fire Officers in advance of major events eg Oceania. – where, when & number involved

North Canterbury – Tim Sheppard, WDC  03 3136136

CHCH – Warren Hunt, Bottle Lake 03 9417540

Selwyn – Wilson Brown , SDC 03 3188338


