Map Emergency Details						
Мар	Entrance	Closest Rapid Number / Name	Latitude South	Longitude East	Map No. & Name	Description of point / Closest intersection
Acheron Ban Station	ık West	602 Brian Kirk (Mger)	43.352°	171.590°	K35 Coleridge	Farm track turn off going east off Homestead Road
	East		43.343	171.623		Farm track turn off going south off Lyndon Rd
Ahuriri		Now a new house at old S/F site	43.687	172.559	M36/37 Lincoln	End of Rifle Range ditch on ChCh-Akaroa Rd, south of Macartneys Rd
Akaroa					N36/37 Akaroa	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
Apollo Hill		5190076 Stewart Gunn	43.331	171.813	L35 Waimak.	SHW 73( West Coast Rd). Fertilizer shed by airstrip.Farm name "Brooksdale"
Ashburton Domain					L37 Ashburton	Main Entry gate SHW1 south of Walnut Ave
Bottle Lake			43.469	172.681	M35 CHCH	Park HQ, Waitikiri Drive
Butlers Bush		See Apollo Hill			L35	
Chaneys			43.438	172.692	M35	Entrance off Lower Styx Rd
Cleveland/ Craigmore		306 Lew Redwood (Mger)	44.422	170.994	J39 Timaru	Buildings on top of hill off <b>Craigmore Hill Rd</b> off Craigmore Valley Rd
Craigieburn		36310128 Flock Hill Lodge	43.170	171.724	K34 Wilberforc	SHW73 (West Coast Rd) farm entrance on the east, just south of Craigieburn Cutting
Cuthbert's Green			43.521	172.696	M35	Main Entry off Pages Rd/ Shuttle Dr
Dalethorpe		981 Gary Ferguson 957 Tom (son)	43.380	171.836	L35	Haybarn in hay paddock off end of <b>Dalethorpe Rd</b> Son is in the house closer to the road, by the sheds
Flock Hill			43.196	171.742	K34	Cave Stream carpark
Godley Head	l Head Beach		43.589 43.584	172.799 172.777	N36/37	DOC carpark out at the Heads Taylors Mistake carpark
Groynes					M35	Main Entry gate off Johns Rd

Мар	Entrance	Closest Rapid Number /	Latitude	Longitude	Map No. &	Description of point / Closest intersection
		Name	South	East	Name	
Hagley Park					M35	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
Halswell Q.			43.599	172.573	M36/37	Main Entrance off Kennedy's Bush Rd
Hanmer Springs			42.519	172.840	N32	Forestry HQ off Jollies Pass Rd
					Hanmer	
Irishman Creek		Ray Holliday (Mger)	44.099	170.209	H38?	Track junction on Haymans Rd, north of water canal intake
					Ohau	and east of island
Kaiapoi					M35	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
Kairaki			43.379	172.709	M35	Eastern end Pines Beach Rd
Leithfield	North		43.218	172.749	M34	End of May's Ave, Leithfield Beach
	South	16 Ashworth's Cafe	43.235	172.738	Amberley	Eastern end Ashworth Beach Rd
Living Springs			43.656	172.633	M36/37	Convention Centre top of Bamfords Rd
Lyttelton					M36/37	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
McLeans Island	Old Map		43.461	172.436	M35	Intersection of Miners Rd & stopbank by pond
	New		43.464	172.452	CHCH	Roydvale Pony Club entrance off McLeans Island Rd
Mt Pleasant					M36/37	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
Mt Vernon			43.594	172.662	M36/37	Airstrip on Huntsbury Ridge off Summit Rd
Orton Bradley		Ian Luxford (Mger)	43.654	172.704	M36/37	Main entrance off Marine Drive, Charteris Bay
Parimanui		177 Nick Rowley	44.403	171.020	J39	Woolshed at end of private road up hill off <b>Pareora Gorge</b>
					Timaru	Rd
Parklands					M35	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
Pegasus			43.473	172.709	M35	Carpark at northern end of Bower Ave
Pines Beach			43.376	172.702	M35	Pines Beach Oval
Quail Island			43.632	172.696	M36/37	Jetty east of beach, Lyttelton Harbour
Rangiora					M35	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates
South Brighton	Domain		43.532	172.735	M35	Main entrance Jellicoe St
Spencerville			43.429	172.705	M35	Shop/Oval, Heyders Rd
-			43.4352	172.711		Southern end of Ring Rd by locked entry gate
St Martins					M36/37?	Give closest intersection to S/F or Accident site coordinates

Мар	Entrance	Closest Rapid Number /	Latitude	Longitude	Map No. &	Description of point / Closest intersection
		Name	South	East	Name	
Takahi/			43.589	172.643	M36/37	Public carpark by Park HQ
Victora Park						
Tekapo			44.008	170.496	I 37	Intersection of Fairlie-Tekapo Rd and Lilybank Rd
					Lake	
					Tekapo	
Timaru					K39	Main Entrance off Claremont Rd
Centennial P					Timaru	
Waikari	Arden	587 Robin McMillan	42.946	172.770	N33	Woolshed off Waikari Valley Rd
	Wai-iti	283 Bob O'Carroll	42.945	172.746	Culverden	Woolshed off Mc Raes Rd
Woodend	North		43.337	172.706	M35	Carpark by Shop/Camping ground
	South		43.365	172.702		Sewer outflow area, east of Ferry Rd (S end) off Beach Rd
						ž i i
					1	

Notes:

1. Emergency Services require Coordinates of Accident Site (+ RAPID No. if appropriate) and Road/ closest intersection for vehicle access.

- 2.RAPID =Rural Address Property Identification System. Calculated from the distance of the entrance to the main dwelling from the start of the road closest to the nearest emergency services depot eg 2.5km >250, and hence the name of the road is also important. System operated by each individual Council and inconsistently applied
- 3.Available GPS units Club's Garmin Etrex GPS + spare batteries to now be stored in Event Center Caravan for future Accident Site ID Other units belonging to Club members: Trish Faulkner, Linley Earnshaw, Pat Bodger, Robert Hall, Kathryn Mueller.
- 4.Controllers **MUST** still fill out Emergency Procedures Form and determine cellphone coverage at Registration site or nearest landline before each event

5.Recommended that we contact Principal Rural Fire Officers in advance of major events eg Oceania. – where, when & number involved North Canterbury – Tim Sheppard, WDC 03 3136136

CHCH – Warren Hunt, Bottle Lake 03 9417540

Selwyn – Wilson Brown, SDC 03 3188338